503055677 11/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3102277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INVENTOR, HENNING SIRRINGHAUS DOC DATE FROM 7/28/14 TO 7/29/14 previously recorded on Reel 033961 Frame 0462. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503049984

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENNING SIRRINGHAUS	07/29/2014
SHALOM GOFFRI	09/25/2014
RENE A.J. JANSSEN	09/10/2014
CHRISTOPHER PAUL RADANO	09/30/2014
PAUL SMITH	09/22/2014
CHRISTIAN MULLER	09/30/2014
NATALIE STINGELIN-STUTZMANN	04/10/2014
PASCAL WOLFER	09/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED
Street Address:	THE OLDS SCHOOLS TRINITY LANE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB2 1TN
Name:	TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITEIT EINDHOVEN
Street Address:	DEN DOLECH 2
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-5612 AZ
Name:	EIDGENOSSICHE TECHNISCHEHOCHSCHULE ZURICH
Street Address:	RAMISTRASSE 101
City:	ZURICH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8092

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13952945

PATENT

REEL: 034142 FRAME: 0608

503055677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com, mjimenez@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q205695
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MILLY JIMENEZ
SIGNATURE:	/Milly Jimenez/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2014

Total Attachments: 17

source=Q205695AssignmentHenningSIRRINGHAUS#page1.tif

source=Q205695AssignmentHenningSIRRINGHAUS#page2.tif

source=Q205695AssignmentShalomGOFFRI#page1.tif

source=Q205695AssignmentShalomGOFFRI#page2.tif

source=Q205695AssignmentReneAJJANSSEN#page1.tif

source=Q205695AssignmentReneAJJANSSEN#page2.tif

source=Q205695AssignmentChristopherPaulRADANO#page1.tif

source=Q205695AssignmentChristopherPaulRADANO#page2.tif

source=Q205695AssignmentPaulSMITH#page1.tif

source=Q205695AssignmentPaulSMITH#page2.tif

source=Q205695AssignmentChristianMULLER#page1.tif

source=Q205695AssignmentChristianMULLER#page2.tif

source=Q205695AssignmentNatalieSTINGELINSTUTZMANN#page1.tif

source=Q205695AssignmentNatalieSTINGELINSTUTZMANN#page2.tif

source=Q205695AssignmentPascalWOLFER#page1.tif

source=Q205695AssignmentPascalWOLFER#page2.tif

source=Q205695Q205695CoverSheet503021136#page1.tif

503021136 10/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3067737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENNING SIRRINGHAUS	07/28/2014
SHALOM GOFFRI	09/25/2014
RENE A.J. JANSSEN	09/10/2014
CHRISTOPHER PAUL RADANO	09/30/2014
PAUL SMITH	09/22/2014
CHRISTIAN MULLER	09/30/2014
NATALIE STINGELIN-STUTZMANN	04/10/2014
PASCAL WOLFER	09/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED
Street Address:	THE OLDS SCHOOLS TRINITY LANE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB2 1TN
Name:	TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITEIT EINDHOVEN
Street Address:	DEN DOLECH 2
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-5612 AZ
Name:	EIDGENOSSICHE TECHNISCHE HOCHSCHULE ZURICH
Street Address:	RAMISTRASSE 101
City:	ZURICH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8092

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13952945

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

PATENT

REEL: 034142 FRAME: 0610

Whereas, We, Henning SIRRINGHAUS; Shalom GOFFRI; Rene A.J. JANSSEN; Christopher Paul RADANO; Paul SMITH; Christian MULLER; Pascal WOLFER; Natalie STINGELIN-STUTZMANN, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in BLENDED POLYMER FETS and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on Whereas, CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED of The Olds Schools, Trinity Lane, Cambridge CB2 1TN, United Kingdom, TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITEIT EINDHOVEN of Den Dolech 2, NL-5612 AZ Eindhoven, Netherlands, and EIDGENOSSICHE TECHNISCHE HOCHSCHULE ZURICH of Ramistrasse 101, 8092 Zurich, Switzerland (assignees), desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignees, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignees, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignees may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignees in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignees. We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 13/952,945 and Confirmation number 2442, filed July 29, 2013) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known. 297.2014 Date: s/Henning SIRRINGHAUS Date: s/Shalom GOFFRI Date: s/Rene A.J. JANSSEN

s/Christopher Paul RADANO

Date:

Date:	
	s/Paul SMITH
Date:	
	s/Christian MULLER
Date:	
	s/Pascal WOLFER
Date:	
	s/Natalie STINGELIN-STUTZMANN
(Legaliz §261)	zation not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C.

Assignment
Whereas, We, Henning SIRRINGHAUS; Shalom GOFFRI; Rene A.J. JANSSEN; Christopher Paul RADANO; Paul SMITH; Christian MULLER; Pascal WOLFER; Natalie STINGELIN-STUTZMANN, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in BLENDED POLYMER FETS and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on; and
Whereas, CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED of The Olds Schools, Trinity Lane, Cambridge CB2 1TN, United Kingdom, TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITEIT EINDHOVEN of Den Dolech 2, NL-5612 AZ Eindhoven, Netherlands, and EIDGENOSSICHE TECHNISCHE HOCHSCHULE ZURICH of Ramistrasse 101, 8092 Zurich, Switzerland (assignees), desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignees, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignees, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignees may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignees in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignees.
We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 13/952,945 and Confirmation number 2442, filed July 29, 2013) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.
Date:
s/Henning SIRRINGHAUS
Date: Sept 15, long Shaham GOFFRI
Date:
s/Rene A.J. JANSSEN

s/Christopher Paul RADANO

Date:

Date:	
	s/Paul SMITH
Date:	
	s/Christian MULLER
Date:	
	s/Pascal WOLFER
Date:	
	s/Natalie STINGELIN-STUTZMANN

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

Whereas, We, Henning SIRRINGHAUS; Shalom GOFFRI; Rene A.J. JANSSEN; Christopher Paul RADANO; Paul SMITH; Christian MULLER; Pascal WOLFER; Natalie STINGELIN-STUTZMANN, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in BLENDED POLYMER FETS and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on; and
Whereas, CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED of The Olds Schools, Trinity Lane, Cambridge CB2 1TN, United Kingdom, TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITEIT EINDHOVEN of Den Dolech 2, NL-5612 AZ Eindhoven, Netherlands, and EIDGENOSSICHE TECHNISCHE HOCHSCHULE ZURICH of Ramistrasse 101, 8092 Zurich, Switzerland (assignees), desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignees, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignees, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignees may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignees in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignees.
We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 13/952,945 and Confirmation number 2442, filed July 29, 2013) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.
Date:
s/Henning SIRRINGHAUS
Date:
s/Shalom GOFFRI
Date: 9/10/2014 Rightsse
s/Rene A.J. JANSSEN
Date:

s/Christopher Paul RADANO

Date:	
An Andrews and Angres	s/Paul SMITH
Date:	
	s/Christian MULLER
Date:	
militar di universal del constitución de la constit	s/Pascal WOLFER
Date:	
	s/Natalie STINGELIN-STUTZMANN
(Legalization	not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C.

§261)

Christop STINGE improver	Whereas, We, Henning SIRRINGHAUS; Shalom GOFFRI; Rene A.J. JANSSEN; ther Paul RADANO; Paul SMITH; Christian MULLER; Pascal WOLFER; Natalie ELIN-STUTZMANN, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain ments in BLENDED POLYMER FETS and executed an application for Letters Patent of ed States of America therefor on; and
Cambrid Den Dol HOCHS acquire t	Whereas, CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED of The Olds Schools, Trinity Lane, lge CB2 1TN, United Kingdom, TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITEIT EINDHOVEN of ech 2, NL-5612 AZ Eindhoven, Netherlands, and EIDGENOSSICHE TECHNISCHE CHULE ZURICH of Ramistrasse 101, 8092 Zurich, Switzerland (assignees), desire to the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United atents to be obtained therefor;
1	Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
assignee inventio continua all reissu Internati 35 U.S.C any Lett successo Patent o necessar called up	We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named as, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the in disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and ations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and uses thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the ional Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue are Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignees, its ors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignees may apply for foreign Letters in the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed by by the assignees in connection with the United States and foreign applications when pon to do so by the assignees. We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 vania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses ation number 13/952,945 and Confirmation number 2442, filed July 29, 2013) the
applicat	ion number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.
Date:	
Deter	s/Henning SIRRINGHAUS
Date:	s/Shalom GOFFRI
Date:	
Date:	s/Rene A.J. JANSSEN (1) (1) (2) (3) (1) (4) (5) (6) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7

Date:	
***************************************	s/Paul SMITH
Date:	
accessing of the second	s/Christian MULLER
Date:	
<u>Anni Anteriorina</u>	s/Pascal WOLFER
Date:	
	s/Natalie STINGELIN-STUTZMANN
(Legalization §261)	on not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C.

Whereas, We, Henning SIRRINGHAUS; Shal	om GOFFRI; Rene A.J. JANSSEN;
Christopher Paul RADANO; Paul SMITH; Christian I	MULLER; Pascal WOLFER; Natalie
STINGELIN-STUTZMANN, respectively, hereinafte	r called assignors, have invented certain
improvements in BLENDED POLYMER FETS and e	xecuted an application for Letters Patent of
the United States of America therefor on	; and

Whereas, CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED of The Olds Schools, Trinity Lane, Cambridge CB2 1TN, United Kingdom, TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITEIT EINDHOVEN of Den Dolech 2, NL-5612 AZ Eindhoven, Netherlands, and EIDGENOSSICHE TECHNISCHE HOCHSCHULE ZURICH of Ramistrasse 101, 8092 Zurich, Switzerland (assignees), desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignees, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignees, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignees may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignees in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignees.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 13/952,945 and Confirmation number 2442, filed July 29, 2013) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.

Date:		
	s/Henning SIRRINGHAUS	
Date:		
win-water-to-the	s/Shalom GOFFRI	
Date:		
****	s/Rene A.J. JANSSEN	
Date:		•
	s/Christopher Paul RADANO	

Date:	Sept. 22, 2014 Cul Xuit
	s/Paul SMITH
Date:	
	s/Christian MULLER
Date:	
	s/Pascal WOLFER
Date:	
	s/Natalie STINGELIN-STUTZMANN
(Lega §261)	lization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C

Assignment
Whereas, We, Henning SIRRINGHAUS; Shalom GOFFRI; Rene A.J. JANSSEN; Christopher Paul RADANO; Paul SMITH; Christian MULLER; Pascal WOLFER; Natalie STINGELIN-STUTZMANN, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in BLENDED POLYMER FETS and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on; and
Whereas, CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED of The Olds Schools, Trinity Lane, Cambridge CB2 1TN, United Kingdom, TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITEIT EINDHOVEN of Den Dolech 2, NL-5612 AZ Eindhoven, Netherlands, and EIDGENOSSICHE TECHNISCHE HOCHSCHULE ZURICH of Ramistrasse 101, 8092 Zurich, Switzerland (assignees), desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignees, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignees, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignees may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignees in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignees.
We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 13/952,945 and Confirmation number 2442, filed July 29, 2013) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.
Date:
s/Henning SIRRINGHAUS
Date: s/Shalom GOFFRI
Date:
s/Rene A.J. JANSSEN

s/Christopher Paul RADANO

Date:

Date:	•
	s/Paul SMITH
Date:	30/09/2014 Chiel: Jall
	s/Christian MULLER
Date:	
	s/Pascal WOLFER
Date:	
	s/Natalie STINGELIN-STUTZMANN
(Legal §261)	ization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C.

Assignment
Whereas, We, Henning SIRRINGHAUS; Shalom GOFFRI; Rene A.J. JANSSEN; Christopher Paul RADANO; Paul SMITH; Christian MULLER; Pascal WOLFER; Natalie STINGELIN-STUTZMANN, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in BLENDED POLYMER FETS and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on; and
Whereas, CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED of The Olds Schools, Trinity Lane, Cambridge CB2 1TN, United Kingdom, TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITEIT EINDHOVEN of Den Dolech 2, NL-5612 AZ Eindhoven, Netherlands, and EIDGENOSSICHE TECHNISCHE HOCHSCHULE ZURICH of Ramistrasse 101, 8092 Zurich, Switzerland (assignees), desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignees, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignees, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignees may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignees in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignees.
We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 13/952,945 and Confirmation number 2442, filed July 29, 2013) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.
Date:
s/Henning SIRRINGHAUS
Date:
s/Shalom GOFFRI
Date:
CIRPLE A LIAMNIEM

s/Christopher Paul RADANO

Date:

Date:		
		s/Paul SMITH
Date:		
		s/Christian MULLER
Date:		
		s/Pascal WOLFER
Date:	04/10/2014	1.0 Circl
		s/Natalie STINGELIN-STUTZMANN

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

Assignment
Whereas, We, Henning SIRRINGHAUS; Shalom GOFFRI; Rene A.J. JANSSEN; Christopher Paul RADANO; Paul SMITH; Christian MULLER; Pascal WOLFER; Natalie STINGELIN-STUTZMANN, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in BLENDED POLYMER FETS and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on; and
Whereas, CAMBRIDGE ENTERPRISE LIMITED of The Olds Schools, Trinity Lane, Cambridge CB2 1TN, United Kingdom, TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITEIT EINDHOVEN of Den Dolech 2, NL-5612 AZ Eindhoven, Netherlands, and EIDGENOSSICHE TECHNISCHE HOCHSCHULE ZURICH of Ramistrasse 101, 8092 Zurich, Switzerland (assignees), desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignees, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignees, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignees may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignees in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignees.
We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 13/952,945 and Confirmation number 2442, filed July 29, 2013) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.
Date:
s/Henning SIRRINGHAUS
Date:
s/Shalom GOFFRI
Date:
s/Rene A I IANSSEN

s/Christopher Paul RADANO

Date:

Date:	
	s/Paul SMITH
Date:	
	s/Christian MULLER
Date:	30/03/2019
	s/Pascal WOLFER
Date:	
	s/Natalie STINGELIN-STUTZMANN

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 034142 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 11/06/2014